# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHETSTONE ACQUISITION, LLC		110/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAHL REFRACTORY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	767 STATE ROUTE 19 SOUTH	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43420	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85924381	FERROSTONE
Serial Number:	85924465	ALSTONE
Serial Number:	85603671	FIBERSTONE
Serial Number:	85924478	GEMSTONE
Serial Number:	85924473	COPPERSTONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@peame.com

JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WAHL-50474 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0269 900268486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH
Signature:	/johnpmurtaugh/
Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=WAHL-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0270

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WHETSTONE ACQUISITION, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio, having an address at 767 State Route 19 South, Fremont OH 43420 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WAHL REFRACTORY SOLUTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 767 State Route 19 South, Fremont OH 43420 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the following United States Trademark Applications: (1) Application No. 85/924,381 for FERROSTONE; (2) Application No. 85/924,465 for ALSTONE; (3) Application No. 85/603,671 for FIBERSTONE; (4) Application No. 85/924,478 for GEMSTONE; and (5) Application No. 85/924,473 for COPPERSTONE, the marks to which each of said applications pertain (the "Marks"), Assignor's common law rights in the Marks, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, it will execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for registration, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

STONE ACQUISITION, LLC	WHETS?  Date: ()ctober 7 201) By: (Signature
Todd 5- Mc Cung Chairman	Print Name: _ Print Title: _
	Witnessed by:
nd Witness	First Witness Secon
arah-Hour	Burnelle So
nature) Name: Soroh Hermon	(Signature) (Signa Print Name: Study World Print N
Intel  Todd 5: Mc Curing  Chairman  Ind Witness  Wall Hell	Date: October 7 2013 By: (Signature (Signature Print Name: Print Title: Print Title: Secon

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0271